## **US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION**

TO:
Office of Engineering Technology
Federal Communications Commission
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process: Company Name: GSS SERVICE INC

FRN: 0033402082

Contact Name: Michoux Logan

Address: 6547 N Academy Blvd #2266 Colorado Springs COLORADO 80918 United States

Telephone: 001-949-2990192 Email:michouxlogan@outlook.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of (Shenzhen Suiqi Innovation Technology Co.,Ltd.).

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

## **Applicant:**

Company name: Shenzhen Suiqi Innovation Technology Co.,Ltd.

Product Description: Qi2 wireless chargere

Grantee code:2BLPO FCC ID:2BLPO-TK-CW301

FRN: 0036128577 Contact Name: YANG XU

Address: The 37th Floor, the east tower building of Galaxy twin towers,

COCO PARK WORLD, NO.8 Yaxing road, Bantian street, Longgang district, Shenzhen

Email:1025257903@qq.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 2024/11/04

Applicant's Name: Shenzhen Suiqi Innovation Technology Co., Ltd.	US Agent's Name: GSS SERVICE INC
Title:Manager	Title: Manager
Signature:	Signature:
JANG XU	Michaele Coden